Washington, D.C. 20231					
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment					
	h this portion				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	g cover sneet, attachments, and document. 4				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date over sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
(/	12 Feb 11, 1999				
true copy of the original document.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
2/16/1999 SBURNS 00000172 082025 09138207	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025				
3404 E. Harmony Road MS 79 Fort Collins, CO 80528-9599	Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.				
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Additional number	ers attached? NO				
Serial No.: 09/138,207 Date Filed: 8/21/98	N/A				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is: N/A				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
Execution Date(s): 10/8/98; 10/8/98					
Security Agreement Other					
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes $oxdot{X}$ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No				
med 2-12-89					
	3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304				
Daniel P. Timm Scott Allan Genther	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, M/S 20BN				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
100967741	Attorney Docket No. 10980264-1				
1-31-92	OVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office				
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				

Rev 11/98 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0241 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10980264-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

(hereinafter Hi- successors and	'), in furtherance d assigns, the ei	oration having i e of my/our obliga ntire right, title ar nt of the United S	ations to HP, nd interest. in	and do herel cludina the r	by assign and tr ight of priority,	ansfer to HP, its in, to and unde
Digital Oscillos	cope Having Imp	proved Peak Dete	ct Mode Back	round by T	Markention:	PT 10/5/95
Filing date:	08/21/98		Serial N	lo.: 09/13	8,207	
continuations-i Letters Patent,	n-part (C-I-P's), and any and all	improvement(s) divisionals, and Letters Patent of erefor; and any r	renewals of a f the United S	and substitut tates and of	tes for said app countries foreid	olication for said an thereto which
be held and en the term or te	joyed by HP, its rms for which s ely as the same	HP to file applicate successors, asset aid Letters Pater would have been	igns, nominee it respectively	es or legal re may be gra	presentatives, t anted, reissued	o the full end of or extended, as
that I/we have covenant and a deliver all such improvement(s legal represent said invention(proceedings, to reissue and for everything posenforce, for its any and all course.	not executed a agree that I/we he papers as made application of the papers as made actives, and I/we as) or improvem to sign all lawful preign applications applications and HP, and their own because the aid HP, and their own because the sign applications and the papers are their own because the sign applications and the papers are their own because the sign applications are their own because the sign applications are their own because the sign are the sign	that I/we have found will not executed will, each time a sid letter agree to communication, said application, to make all its successors, a enefit, proper patthe expenses whith	ute any agree request is mor desirable ers Patent, to incate to HP, elication and sute all disclain rightful oat issigns, nominatent protectio	ement in con ade, and wit to perfect to the HP, its such that to its nome said Letters mers and decines and legan on for said in	iflict herewith, and thout undue delegate the title to said accessors, assigninee, all known Patent, to test airsionals, continuarations, and all representative vention(s) or implementation or	and I/we further ay, execute and invention(s) or as, nominees or facts respecting ify in any lega uations, C-I-P's generally to do approvement(s) in
States and any patents on app and all Letters United States	official of any o lications as aford Patent for said i	and request the country or country or countressaid, to issue to invention(s) or in issued and granis assignment.	ies foreign to HP, as assigr iprovement(s)	the United : nee of the er , including a	States whose do ntire right, title a ny and all Lette	uty it is to issue and interest, any ars Patent of the
application nov	v identified by the made known to	direct HP attorne attorney dock them by the Uni	et number and ted States Pa	d title set fo tent and Trad	rth above as so	oon as the same
Inventor's Typed N	ame: Daniel P. Timn	1	Date	Application Sig	ned: <u>October</u>	8, 1998
State of Colorad	0)) ss.:				
County of El P	aso)	PUE			
		n the basis of satisf		Charlet P. 1		who is
			TITE OF		Notar Public My commission expires:	11/20/2000

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ___10980264-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:October 8, 1998
Inventor's Typed Name: Scott Allan Genther	Date Application Signed: October 8, 1998
State of Colorado)	
County of El Paso) ss.:	
Before me this 8 day of October, personally known or proved to me on the basis of sa instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	representable and representation of the repr
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of	
County of) ss.:	
Before me this day of, personally known or proved to me on the basis of sa instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	personally appeared who is tisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of) ss.:	
County of	
Before me this day of, p personally known or proved to me on the basis of sat instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	ersonally appeared who is isfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 02/12/1999